
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
September 1, 2020 
185 Spring Avenue 

6:00 p.m. 
 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners will be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster 

Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open 

Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted by audio or video conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn 

Park District Board of Commissioners because of a disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns 

affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District.  The President of the Board of Commissioners has determined that an 

in-person meeting at the Spring Avenue Recreation Center, located at 185 Spring Avenue in Glen Ellyn, with all 

participants is not practical or prudent because of the disaster. Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff and chief 

legal counsel will not all be physically present at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. 

Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so 

alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available via the instructions listed below. The 

meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 5:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 6pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 5:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

 

I. Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Changes to the Agenda 
 
IV. Public Participation 
 
V. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $384,137.12            
 
VI.        Citizens’ Finance Committee Appointment Recommendations 
 
VII.   Park District Policy Manual Updates 
 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


 

 

VIII. 2021 OSLAD Discussion 
 
IX. Adjourn to Ackerman Park– Approximate time - 7:00 p.m. 
 
X. Roll Call of Commissioners          
 
XI. Volunteer Recognition (at ASFC exterior near flagpole) – Adam Bodzioch  
 
XII.         Walking Tour of Ackerman Park 
 
XIII.  Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For information only) 
 
XIV.  Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XV. Adjourn 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

85 Asset Replacement Fund 1,200.00       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 222,330.97  

Recreation Fund 115,332.12            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/1/2020

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 45,274.03$   

Report Total: 384,137.12$   
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User:

Printed: 08/27/2020 - 11:59AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00012.08.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

161168 Signs  106.80 09/01/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

163597 Signs  182.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

163617 Field Signs  397.20 09/01/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

163831 Signs  166.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

164004 Posters  145.50 09/01/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

164004 Posters  93.00 09/01/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

 1,090.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

773422 Random DOT Screening  62.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-585820-0000

 62.00Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Farwell Plant  14.49 09/01/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Farwell Plant  14.50 09/01/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

 28.99Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Postcard Mailing  1,725.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

 1,725.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

77301 7/2020 Attorney Fees  3,647.50 09/01/2020 10-00-000-521100-0000

 3,647.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199674 A-Team Recyclers, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

2572 Recycling Fees  75.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-540700-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109320 B Gunther & Company Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

79398 Scout Plaque  215.60 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550200-0000

 215.60Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

P26469863 Batteries  59.50 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

 59.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201652 Bauer Dentistry & Orthodontics Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  1,000.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

168567 Weekly Mowing  4,895.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199128 Bedrock Earthscapes, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

1314 Lake Ellyn Floating Islands  4,414.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550200-0000

 4,414.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199964 Belson Outdoors, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

186073 Bike Racks  1,469.73 09/01/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

186291 Concrete Planters  2,480.75 09/01/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

 3,950.48Check Total:

Vendor: 199882 Biltmore Refrigeration Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

51710 Remove Broken Equpment  110.00 09/01/2020 20-30-300-530210-0000

 110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Summer Classes  3,370.00 09/01/2020 20-22-000-525500-2370

 3,370.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  1,813.00 09/01/2020 20-22-000-525500-2311

 1,813.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

909624981 Uniforms  2,456.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 2,456.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

53547 9/2020-11/2020 Monitoring  89.85 09/01/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2220063908 Skid Steer Tire  262.50 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 262.50Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

5886404 Post Delineators  410.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

5889103 Post Delineators  309.50 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

5891295 Ice Packs  291.60 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 1,011.10Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

1266 Summer Classes  2,610.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1230

 2,610.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

1123 Summer Classes  355.00 09/01/2020 20-22-000-525500-2301

1129 Summer Classes  230.00 09/01/2020 20-22-000-525500-2301

 585.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199400 Fieldturf USA Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

666841 GMAX Impact Testing  1,200.00 09/01/2020 85-30-100-541300-0000

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

371945 Quarterly Monitoring  93.00 09/01/2020 20-30-150-521600-0000

372495 Quarterly Monitoring  105.00 09/01/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201649 Glen Ellyn Dentistry Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199001 Glenbard West High School Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  2,620.43 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 2,620.43Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

369532 Concessions  525.19 09/01/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

 525.19Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

9624467107 Ball Cup  29.92 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Various Air Filters  92.16 09/01/2020 20-30-450-530300-0000

 122.08Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200720 Heartline Fitness Systems Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

122924/908 Equipment Repairs  2,225.42 09/01/2020 20-30-100-530210-0000

 2,225.42Check Total:

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

215243 Motor Oil  2,235.32 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,235.32Check Total:

Vendor: 202012 Illinois Roof Consulting Associates Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Roof Inspection  1,250.00 09/01/2020 94-90-875-575180-0000

 1,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202014 Kristen Kalivas Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Instruction  262.50 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1278

 262.50Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

41597 Dirt/Mulch  1,200.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550500-0000

41597 Dirt/Mulch  1,160.00 09/01/2020 94-90-000-575110-0000

41727 Dirt/Mulch  1,624.00 09/01/2020 94-90-000-575110-0000

41727 Dirt/Mulch  1,398.50 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550500-0000

41917/486 Dirt/Mulch  828.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550500-0000

 6,210.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

48210 Supplies  15.67 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

48288 Supplies  139.84 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

48369 Supplies  9.22 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

49123 Supplies  8.62 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

49575 Anchors  13.44 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550300-0000

49786 Wasp Spray  49.70 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 236.49Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

259408/85 Springs/Plaques  421.28 09/01/2020 94-90-865-575110-0000

 421.28Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

7/17-8/16/2020 Gas  40.39 09/01/2020 10-00-000-570200-0000

 40.39Check Total:

Vendor: 202013 Jamie Nielsen Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Instruction  315.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1278

 315.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  97.48 09/01/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  97.49 09/01/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

 194.97Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

2485 Umpire Fees  1,102.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

2485 Umpire Fees  232.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1111

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 6

7



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,334.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney Okray Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

249759 Maintenance Supplies  418.82 09/01/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 418.82Check Total:

Vendor: 200569 Sean Phenegar Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb  Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Roller/V-Belt  158.05 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 158.05Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

10347472/5347 Cutting Wheel/Cutter  117.97 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 117.97Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  732.03 09/01/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

 732.03Check Total:

Vendor: 200038 Chad Shingler Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Memorial Tree  283.01 09/01/2020 20-00-000-530213-0000

 283.01Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  520.80 09/01/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  123.89 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  520.80 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  257.53 09/01/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  19.61 09/01/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  100.65 09/01/2020 20-30-300-570300-0000

86313 9/2020 Phone Service  54.14 09/01/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,597.42Check Total:

Vendor: 199349 Soccer Success Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

1022 Summer Camp  4,298.50 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1148

 4,298.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201655 St. Barnabas Episcopal Church Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  200.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  149.74 09/01/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  149.73 09/01/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

 299.47Check Total:

Vendor: 200712 Taylor Stirmell Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

121193 Cheer Shorts  970.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1241

121237 Uniforms  534.70 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1141

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,504.70Check Total:

Vendor: 202011 Jamie Taylor Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  412.96 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1233

 412.96Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

1014024/23 CO2  46.50 09/01/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 46.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199792 The Athletic Equipment Source Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

32842 Chalk Remover/Cleaner  249.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

 249.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Plantings  417.17 09/01/2020 10-10-000-550600-0000

Tools  143.88 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Sod Roller  24.15 09/01/2020 10-10-000-530220-0000

 585.20Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198910 Tony & Friends Art Studio Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  1,900.00 09/01/2020 20-22-000-525500-2311

 1,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/01/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199344 TruGreen Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Weed Spraying  1,502.55 09/01/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,502.55Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200233 Brandon Wassell Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classic Refund  25.00 09/01/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

 25.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

#12 Ackerman Park Improvements  201,880.99 09/01/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

 201,880.99Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 09/01/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 272,144.76

 78

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/27/2020 - 11:59 AM) Page 10
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User:

Printed: 08/18/2020 - 10:04AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.08.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

167852 Trimmer Parts  96.95 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 96.95Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

132028 Chemicals  724.74 08/17/2020 20-30-400-530900-0000

 724.74Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

11803783 RPZ Inspection  84.95 08/17/2020 20-30-400-530900-0000

 84.95Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

P29028069 Tractor Battery  46.95 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 46.95Check Total:

Vendor: 199882 Biltmore Refrigeration Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

51654 Freezer Repair  89.10 08/17/2020 20-30-300-530210-0000

 89.10Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

909434171 Bases  1,544.28 08/17/2020 10-10-000-550200-0000

 1,544.28Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

6750 Garbage Bags/Towels  658.80 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 658.80Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/18/2020 - 10:04 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

5882368 Post Dileneators  328.84 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

 328.84Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

6/8-7/7/2020 Electric  9,271.76 08/17/2020 20-30-100-570100-0000

 9,271.76Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

42747 Quarterly Monitoring  90.00 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Rainoutline-Annual Subscription  399.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Plaques Plus-Awards  445.66 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  150.86 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  70.99 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Cinquegrani Amazon-Equipment  27.98 08/17/2020 94-90-000-575110-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Equipment  1,090.00 08/17/2020 94-90-000-575110-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  121.75 08/17/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  18.00 08/17/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  121.75 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  45.00 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/17/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Wow-Internet  96.95 08/17/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 08/17/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.08 08/17/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.07 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Equipment  3.52 08/17/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  32.11 08/17/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  40.37 08/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  32.11 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  38.01 08/17/2020 20-30-400-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  29.95 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  88.46 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-6/21-7/20/20 Cell Phones  29.82 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4643
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Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  90.57 08/17/2020 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  146.54 08/17/2020 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani HR Professional-Membership  219.00 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  4.05 08/17/2020 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  65.87 08/17/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  9.74 08/17/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  24.35 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.09 08/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.08 08/17/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  156.54 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  776.22 08/17/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  132.45 08/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  233.12 08/17/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  65.87 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Defiglia Dupage County-Health Permit  276.08 08/17/2020 20-30-300-521600-0000

Defiglia Jewel-Concessions  46.73 08/17/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

Defiglia Jewel-Concessions  28.42 08/17/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

Defiglia Case Lots-Face Masks/Sanitizer  969.60 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  152.99 08/17/2020 20-30-350-521600-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  14.55 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  14.55 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  95.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  95.00 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jewel-Retirement Gift  30.64 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jewel-Retirement Gift  30.64 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker White Chocolate-Retirement Gift  37.50 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker White Chocolate-Retirement Gift  37.50 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Frigo Walgreens-Bug Spray/Sunscreen  89.02 08/17/2020 10-10-000-521370-0000

Frigo Creative Cloud-Subscription  21.24 08/17/2020 20-22-000-535500-2375

Hartnett Champion-Poms  467.50 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1241

Hartnett Etsy-Cheer Bows  272.53 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1241

Hartnett Etsy-Cheer Bows  678.94 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1241

Hartnett Amazon-Stickers  3.95 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1222

Hartnett Amazon-Notebooks  126.21 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1222

Miller Indesign-Marketing App  44.60 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521675-0000

Miller Amazon-Paper Towel Dispensers  269.70 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Norman Leslie Pool-Test Strips  41.55 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Okray GE Chamber-Email Marketing  75.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  39.99 08/17/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  40.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Yard Signs  59.58 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Yard Signs  89.72 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000
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Okray Accurate Repro-Posters  163.50 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Crafts  6.99 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2 Publishing-Advertising  250.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Gnome Colony-Contest Prize  25.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Andy's-Contest Prize  25.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Kriser-Contest Prize  75.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Bricks and Minifigs-Gift Cards  150.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Bien Trucha-Contest Prize  25.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Team Fanshop-Contest Prizes  25.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray The Bookstore-Contest Prizes  250.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Textedly-SMS Marketing  70.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Tripod  160.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Binder  14.99 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  110.15 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  25.00 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Dick's-Contest Prize  75.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray GE Chamber-Contest Prize  20.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Annual Subscription  119.00 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  96.00 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson RafiNova-Face Masks  300.00 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Robinson RafiNova-Face Masks  75.00 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Robinson Amazon-Class Supplies  134.55 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4598

Shingler Amazon-Camp Supplies  19.96 08/17/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 08/17/2020 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Les Mills-BodyPump  186.00 08/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Amazon-Class Supplies  12.99 08/17/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

Stirmell Revulation-Costumes  723.35 08/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6817

Stirmell Jewel-Camp Supplies  28.33 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  29.99 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  54.13 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  58.57 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Learning Express-Camp Supplies  19.99 08/17/2020 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Dairy Queen-Field Trip  28.50 08/17/2020 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Dairy Queen-Field Trip  37.29 08/17/2020 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Walmart-Camp Supplies  13.96 08/17/2020 20-24-000-525500-4631

Thomas Aldi-Water  4.05 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas Walgreens-Gatorade  17.28 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1182

Thomas Jewel-Popsicles  8.12 08/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1182

Thomas TeamSnap-Website Builder  2,058.50 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

Troia Adobe-Annual Renewal  127.37 08/17/2020 10-00-000-540700-0000

Troia Smartsign-Hub Signs  69.50 08/17/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000
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 15,324.01Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

9595567349 Blower Belt  18.43 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 18.43Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Wasp Spray  17.45 08/17/2020 20-30-300-530300-0000

Hose  8.99 08/17/2020 20-30-300-530300-0000

Utility Knife  12.58 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Key Duplication  13.45 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530900-0000

Sprinkler  41.37 08/17/2020 10-10-000-521315-0000

Spigots  23.38 08/17/2020 10-10-000-521315-0000

Disenfectant Sprayer  26.98 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Net Hooks  28.88 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 173.08Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

46512 Paint Supplies  36.85 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 36.85Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

594423 Growth Regulator  425.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550400-0000

594480 Seed/Straw  1,455.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550400-0000

 1,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

8/13-10/7/2020 Subscription  119.60 08/17/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

8/13-10/7/2020 Subscription  119.60 08/17/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

 239.20Check Total:

Vendor: 174360 Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

951193832 Helmet Reconditioning  3,396.42 08/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

 3,396.42Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

2020-098 8/2020 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/17/2020 10-00-000-521400-0000

2020-098 8/2020 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 08/17/2020 20-00-000-521400-0000
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 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

9878-9 Paint  92.76 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530600-0000

 92.76Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

7/2020 Fuel  2,500.41 08/17/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

7/2020 Fuel  29.32 08/17/2020 20-00-000-530500-0000

 2,529.73Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  309.62 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  42.72 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  219.88 08/17/2020 10-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  38.93 08/17/2020 20-30-150-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  657.64 08/17/2020 20-30-500-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  268.21 08/17/2020 20-30-450-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  120.20 08/17/2020 20-30-100-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  393.48 08/17/2020 20-30-300-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  48.30 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/1-7/1/2020 Water  1,134.41 08/17/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

 3,233.39Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  41.76 08/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4626

Tables  46.47 08/17/2020 20-30-150-541300-0000

 88.23Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 43,548.47
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User:

Printed: 08/24/2020 - 10:06AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.08.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200791 Advanced Disposal Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

7/2020 Scavenger  1,879.68 08/26/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

7/2020 Scavenger  124.70 08/26/2020 20-30-200-521300-0000

7/2020 Scavenger  124.70 08/26/2020 20-30-450-521300-0000

7/2020 Scavenger  116.91 08/26/2020 20-30-300-521300-0000

7/2020 Scavenger  240.75 08/26/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

7/2020 Scavenger  730.04 08/26/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

 3,216.78Check Total:

Vendor: 201957 William Brewer Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  480.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

2 GBW Camp Instruction  750.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,230.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201992 Stepahnie Brezwyn Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  540.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 540.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201951 Steven Cocat Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  391.50 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 391.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201979 Jerry Considine Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  315.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 315.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201959 Lakin Cuchetto Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  400.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1146
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 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201973 Brandon Daniel Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  420.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

2 GBW Camp Instruction  275.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 695.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201995 Byron Delcid Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  360.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201996 John Dugan III Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  112.50 08/26/2020 20-00-000-210500-0000

 112.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201952 Richard Dzingel Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  270.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201982 Kevin Farley Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  420.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

2 GBW Camp Instruction  270.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 690.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201993 Kristi Faulkner Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  638.94 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 638.94Check Total:

Vendor: 201987 Kurt Frazier Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  504.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201965 Michelle Gatz Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,008.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,008.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 201990 Christine Giunta-Mayer Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  975.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

2 GBW Camp Instruction  1,008.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,983.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201963 Chad Grant Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  662.70 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1146

2 GBS Camp Instruction  840.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,502.70Check Total:

Vendor: 201989 Alberto Guevara Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  504.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201975 Sheldon Harris Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  570.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201947 Kelly Hass Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  392.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 392.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201969 Paul Hass Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  504.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200142 Shona Hay Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  480.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201984 Richard Heckman Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  570.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201983 Chad Hetlet Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,050.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145
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 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201981 Paul Hezlett Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  270.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

2 GBW Camp Instruction  600.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 870.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201948 Timothy Hoder Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  131.25 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 131.25Check Total:

Vendor: 201985 Michael Hofland Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  570.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201977 Melissa Johnson Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  756.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 756.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201997 Tad Keely Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  360.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201970 Daniel Kim Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  392.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 392.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201958 Haley Kruis Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  224.00 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1146

 224.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201994 Molly Lavelle Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  299.88 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 299.88Check Total:

Vendor: 201966 Mark Lebron Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
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GBW Camp Instruction  712.50 08/26/2020 20-21-000-525500-1145

 712.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201968 Judith Marchesi Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
